

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/988/2025

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED
VS
DBS AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: 13th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. A. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Majumdar, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted
two weeks time.

List this matter after three weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)